产品规格书
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
中国·浙江省乐清市虹桥镇幸福东路 1098 号
合兴工业园
1098, Xingfu `Road(East), CWB Industrial Zone, Hongqiao,
Yueqing, Zhejiang 325608, China
Tel: 86-577-61313157（Research & Development Dept.）
Tel: 86-577-62312253（Sales Dept.）

*
mm
PH 系列命名规则
PH series naming conventions
1. Contact
CH-PH-*-**
CH – PH – * – * *
Plating type: none…Bright tin
Manufacture sequence: none…standards, plated before stamping
C…stamping before plated
Barrel mark: none…AWG#26~AWG#24
1…AWG#28
2…AWG#22
Series name
Contact category: CH…Socket Contact
2. Housing
PH-nY * *(**-*)
PH B – n Y * (WT * -* )
Flammability: None···UL94 V-0, -2···V-2
Material: None···PA66, 1···PA66+GF
Color: WT···White, BK···Black, GN···Green, BL···Blue, RD···Red,
YW···Yellow, OG···Orange, BN···Brown, GY···Gray, NL···Natural
Glow wire: None···Standards, GW···GWT 750℃
Product category: Y···Housing or plug housing
No. of circuits: PH···2~16, PHB···2~4,8
Structure: None···standard parts, B…nonstandard part
Series name
3. Retainer
TJC20046 –nYS(**-*)
TJC20046 – n YS (NL * -* )
Flammability: None···UL94 V-0
Material: None···PA66
Color: WT···White, BK···Black, GN···Green, IV···Ivory, GN···Green
Product category: YS···Retainer
No. of circuits: YS···2~5,7,8
Series name
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
4. DIP Header
PH-nAK *(**-*), PH-nA (**-*), PH-nA2.8 (**-*), PH-nAWK *(**-*), PH-nAW(**-*),
PH-nADK(**-*),PH-nAWJK *(**-*), PH-nAWJ2.4(**-*), PH-nAWJDK(**-*)
PH – n A * * * * (WT * -* )
Flammability: None···UL94 V-0, -2···V-2.
Material: None···PA66, 1···PA66+GF.
Color: WT···White, BK···Black, GN···Green, BL···Blue, RD···Red,
YW···Yellow, OG···Orange, VT···Violet, GY···Gray, NL···Natural.
Glow wire: None···normal, GW···GWT 750℃.
             Post length: None···Standards, nonstandard ：2.4mm，2.8mm,…
Structure mark: None···Standard, D···With boss, J···With PCB stabilizer,
K···With Kink .
Installation direction: None···Top entry type, W···Side entry type.
Product category: A···Header.
No. of circuits: AK/A···2~16; A2.8···2~16; AWK/AW···2~16; ADK···5,8,10; AWJK···2~16;
AWJK 2.4···2~6,9,12; AWJDK···6,7
Series name
5. SMT Header
PH-nAB*(**-*), PH-nAWBJ(**-*)
PH – n A * * * * * (NL * -* )
Flammability: None···UL94 V-0
Material: 9···PA9T+GF, 14···PA10T+GF